

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF MISSISSIPPI COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

2010-CA-01624-COA

MAY 2 6 2011

Office of the Clerk
Supreme Court
Court of Appeals

MATT BROWN & HOLLI BROWN

APPELLANTS

VS.

RP AUTO LLC & RANDY WAYNE PARKS

APPELLEES

BRIEF OF APPELLEES

RP AUTO, LLC AND RANDY WAYNE PARKS

REGAN S. RUSSELL Post Office Box 909

New Albany, Mississippi 38652

Tel: (662) 534-6333 Fax: (662) 534-6335 MS State Bar N

ATTORNEY OF RECORD FOR APPELLEES

ARGUMENT NOT REQUESTED

IN THE MISSISSIPPI SUPREME COURT COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

MATT BROWN & HOLLI BROWN

APPELLANTS

VS.

NO. 2010-CA-01624-COA

RP AUTO LLC & RANDY WAYNE PARKS

APPELLEES

TABLE OF CONTENTS

<u>Pag</u>
CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PERSONS i
TABLE OF CONTENTSii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIESiii
I. STATEMENT OF FACTS1
II. <u>SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT</u> 3
III. <u>ARGUMENT</u> 4
A. STANDARD OF REVIEW4
B. WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED WHEN IT MADE FIVE FINDINGS OF FACT5
C. WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN FINDING INSUFFICIENT PROOF OF DAMAGES7
D. THE SUFFICIENCY AND WEIGHT OF THE EVIDENCE9
CONCLUSION 9
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	<u>PAGE</u>
Bell v. City of Bay St. Louis, 467 So.2d 651 (Miss. 1985)	5,7
City of Jackson v. Perry, 764 So.2d 373 (2000)	4
Illinois Cen. R.R. v. Travis, 808 So.2d 928 (Miss. 2002)	4,7
Mutual Life Ins. Co. of New York v. Estate of Wesson, 517 So.2d 521 536 (Miss. 1987)	9
Purina Mills, Inc. v. Moak, 575 So.2d 993 (Miss. 1990)	9
Wilson v. Greyhound Bus Lines, Inc., 830 So.2d 1151 (Miss. 2002)	4,5
